| Atty. Docket No. DEE-PT091 | ~~roress | Mail Label No. EV202560017US |
|--|---|---|
| Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | -20-2002 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT PATENT |
| 1 | 02287177 | |
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | |
| | PATENTS ONLY | 10/5 |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Submission Type | ks: Please record the attached orig | ginal document(s) or copy(les). |
| ✗ New |) <u> </u> | urity Agreement |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Char | nge of Name |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Othe | <u> </u> |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | (For Use ONLY by U.S. | /ernment Government Agencies) |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Departmental F | |
| Name (line 1) LIAO, TAI-SHAN | Mark if additional names of con- | veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11082002 |
| Name (line 2) | | |
| Second Party | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | |
| | | |
| Receiving Party | <u></u> | al names of receiving parties attached |
| | Name (line 1) PRECISION INSTRUMENT DEVELOPMENT CENTER If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not | |
| Name (line 2) NATIONAL SCIENCE CO | (line 2) NATIONAL SCIENCE COUNCIL domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | |
| Address (line 1) NO. 20, R&D ROAD VI | | representative is attached. (Designation must be a |
| Address (line 2) SCIENCE-BASED INDUS | (line 2) SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK separate document from Assignment.) | |
| Address (Iline 3) HSINCHU | TAIWAN, R.O.C. | 300 Zio Code |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | |
| Name | | |
| Address (line 1) | | |
| Address (line 2) | | |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | |
| 11/18/2002 MBERHE 00000063 10294117 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP | | |
| Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to ave gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments re S. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradeparts | gazding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and T Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Proje | rademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ect (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013491 FRAME: 0252

| FORM | PTO-1619B |
|--------------|-----------|
| Expires 06/3 | 30/99 |
| 0110 0054 | 0007 |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| Name JOSEPH M. KONIECZNY, SR. Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address (line 2) SUITE 400, ONE PENN CENTER Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD. Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number (ID NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (ID NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (ID NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (ID NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (ID NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (ID NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number (ID NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number (ID NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number (ID NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number (ID NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number (ID NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number (ID NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number (ID NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application was always for the same property). Patent Number (ID NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application was always for the same property). Patent Number (ID NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application to humber for patent Number for patent Numbe | OMB 0651-0027 PAIENI |
|--|--|
| Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Address (line 2) SUITE 400, ONE PENN CENTER Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD. Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new, Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT | Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 568-6400 |
| Address (line 2) SUITE 400, ONE PENN CENTER Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD. Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 including any attachments. Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) | Name JOSEPH M. KONIECZNY, SR. |
| Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD. Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Mumber(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number Patent Numbe | Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. |
| Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) | Address (line 2) SUITE 400, ONE PENN CENTER |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) | Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD. |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (s) Patent Number (s) Patent Number (s) Patent | Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number Patent Number(s) Patent Number | |
| Patent Application Number(s) | Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached |
| If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT | Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT | |
| Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT | If this document is being filed together with a flew Faterit Application, effect the date the patent application has |
| Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT | Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0493 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Joseph M. Konieczny, Sr. November 14, 2002 Date | Enter PCT application number |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0493 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Joseph M. Konieczny, Sr. November 14, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date | Number of Properties |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0493 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Joseph M. Konieczny, Sr. November 14, 2002 Date | Enter the total number of properties involved. # |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Joseph M. Konieczny, Sr. November 14, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0493 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Joseph M. Konieczny, Sr. November 14, 2002 Date | |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Joseph M. Konieczny, Sr. November 14, 2002 Date | (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) |
| Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Joseph M. Konieczny, Sr. November 14, 2002 Date | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Joseph M. Konieczny, Sr. November 14, 2002 Date | |
| attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Joseph M. Konieczny, Sr. Name of Person Signing Signature Date | Statement and Signature |
| Indicated herein. Joseph M. Konieczny, Sr. Name of Person Signing Joseph M. Konieczny, Sr. Signature Date | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any |
| Joseph M. Konieczny, Sr. Name of Person Signing November 14, 2002 Date | · · · // |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | |
| | reality of the control of the contro |

REEL: 013491 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT

| In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Tai-Shan Liao | consideration, the receipt of which is hereby | |
|---|---|--|
| HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO (2) Precision Instrument Development Center National Science Council having a place of business at (3) No. 20, R&D Road VI, Science-based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C. (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled (4) DEVICE HAVING THREE TRANSISTORS FOR DRIVING LIGHT-EMITTING ELEMENT which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) November 8, 2002 | | |
| and assigned Serial No. including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and | | |
| maintaining patent protection as provided here: DATE: November 8, 2002 | | |
| WITNESSES: | | |

PATENT REEL: 013491 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 11/14/2002